PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
camera solutions
C1452 / REVISED 6-19-08
International  Standards
Organization Registered Firm;
 ISO 9001 Quality System
DF5 Series DomePak®
COMPLETE, FIXED MOUNT DOME, CAMERA AND LENS PACKAGE

– Tough, Reinforced Construction
– 0.090-inch Injection-Molded Polycarbonate Bubble
– Barrel-Type Key Locks
DF5 DomePaks® combine a fixed-mount dome enclosure, compact
high-resolution camera, and fixed or varifocal lens in an easy-to-order,
easy-to-install package.
DF5 DomePaks are packaged under a single part number to make
ordering easier; and, because they are pre-configured, they are
guaranteed to be compatible.
DF5 DomePaks are available in a variety of styles for different
applications. Select from in-ceiling, pendant (indoor or outdoor), or
heavy-duty models. And, because they are designed to look like
Spectra® integrated dome systems, they are the perfect complement
to new or existing installations.
DomePak allows choices between color (NTSC or PAL), high resolution
compact cameras and a variety of lenses ranging from 2.3 mm to 5-50
mm fixed focal length or varifocal length, and 2.8-11, 3-8.5 and 7.5-50
varifocal day/night lenses. Choose between auto or manual iris.
DF5 DomePaks are fashioned after Spectra integrated dome
systems, and have a variety of mounting options available, from wall,
corner, pole, or parapet mount.
For fixed dome applications requiring specialty enclosures such as
stainless steel or pressurized, see Spectra with DD5-FM fixed mount
camera adapter.
U.S. Patents 340,940 and 5,224,675
IP66
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
DOME
MECHANICAL
Cable Entry
In-ceiling 0.75-inch conduit fitting
Pendant Through 1.5-inch NPT pendant mount
ELECTRICAL
Input Voltage 24 VAC (environmental models only)
Input Power 58 VA (for heater)
GENERAL
Construction
Back Box Aluminum
Mounting Bracket Steel
Bubble
DF5, DF5S,
DF5-PG Series Acrylic; smoked, clear, chrome* or gold*
DF5-HD Series Polycarbonate; clear, 0.090-inch thick
DF5-0F Acrylic (flat window); smoked, 0.06-inch thick
ENVIRONMENTAL
Environment
Outdoor† (DF5-PG-E0, DF5-PG-E1, or DF5HD-PG-E1)
Maximum 140°F (60°C) absolute maximum;
122°F (50°C) sustained maximum
Minimum -60°F (-51°C) absolute minimum; prevents
icing at sustained minimum of -50°F (-45°C);
de-ices 0.1 inch (2.5 mm) within 3 hours after
power-up
Indoor (All other models)
32° to 122°F (0° to 50°C)
*Available only with standard in-ceiling models.
†Assumes no wind chill factor.
CERTIFICATIONS/PATENTS
• UL/cUL Listed
• Meets NEMA Type 1, IP20 standards (indoor models)
• Meets NEMA Type 4, IP66 standards (outdoor models)
• U.S. Patents 340,940 and 5,224,675
RECOMMENDED MOUNTS
In-Ceiling Domes
DF5S-SMKIT Surface mount adapter for DF5S Series with
short back box. Includes bezel and hardware.
SCA1 Support rails; use in suspended ceiling
applications where additional support is
needed.
SD5-P 2' x 2' drop ceiling panel, aluminum
construction. Replaces 2' x 2' ceiling tile.
Pendant Domes